
SINGLES "A" DIVISION average =>

175.5

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Cooper, Lerry 19 226-161 190 215 224 236 675 120 795 $80.00
2 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 184 168 255 218 641 138 779 $64.00
3 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 181 226 195 210 631 147 778 $48.00
4 Hunt Jr., Wilson 73 210-11227 182 199 232 195 626 144 770 $32.00

tie Surratt, James 105 263-16851 178 150 232 231 613 156 769 $8.00
tie Reed, Al 73 16-16891 189 211 221 214 646 123 769 $8.00
7 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 199 226 213 235 674 93 767
8 Locke, Del 73 284-529 180 224 174 215 613 150 763
9 Englebarts, Jim 73 226-6823 194 201 190 235 626 108 734

10 Benevento, Stephen 73 8970-17420 177 185 205 183 573 159 732
11 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 180 175 200 200 575 150 725
12 Amantiti, Gary 73 226-4158 208 217 203 234 654 66 720
13 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 198 191 259 648 66 714
14 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 176 173 186 181 540 162 702
15 Yacap, Garrie 73 226-12883 237 279 237 205 721 -21 700
16 Key, Jeff 73 284-2064 201 188 206 210 604 87 691
17 Bland, Greg 113 8960-3479 203 173 233 203 609 81 690
18 Paterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 188 199 190 174 563 126 689
tie Parker, Doug 155 210-1743 177 159 180 189 528 159 687
tie Johnson, Ron 112 263-244 203 216 175 215 606 81 687
21 Colbert, Harley 73 226-3182 193 154 171 245 570 111 681
tie Fullmore, Reggie 73 210-4248 201 208 191 194 593 87 680
tie Tourtilott, Art 112 263-142 199 199 182 206 587 93 680
24 Cabanban, Tony 73 226-6953 199 158 184 235 577 93 670
25 Johnson, Dave 73 226-4154 205 202 179 213 594 75 669
26 Rodrigues, Roy 73 226-6351 186 171 204 150 525 132 657
27 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 202 180 189 571 81 652
28 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 197 184 210 153 547 99 646
29 Wilson, Jim 73 226-6869 212 169 255 165 589 54 643
30 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 206 224 165 159 548 72 620
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SINGLES "B" DIVISION average <

175.5

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 175 214 204 267 685 165 850 $80.00
2 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 174 236 215 229 680 168 848 $64.00
3 Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 168 258 203 148 609 186 795 $48.00
4 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 171 212 190 207 609 177 786 $32.00

tie Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 165 173 180 198 551 195 746 $8.00
tie Swindle, Jim 123 284-4736 175 210 192 179 581 165 746 $8.00
7 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 171 195 198 172 565 177 742
8 Verlinden, Jay 19 15-177224 169 191 200 166 557 183 740
9 Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 155 141 191 178 510 225 735

10 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 171 170 186 201 557 177 734
11 DeSimoni, 2 226-11051 160 182 179 161 522 210 732
12 Tahesh'ta, Ben 2 210-8516 162 133 216 170 519 204 723
13 Tomlinson, Laveri 59 210-747 167 178 192 158 528 189 717
14 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 145 144 160 156 460 255 715
15 York, Bob 88 284-3969 159 195 154 136 485 213 698
16 Hamro, Ron 59 210-4064 162 155 130 207 492 204 696
17 Moorehead, Ken 73 226-6809 163 169 181 139 489 201 690
18 Moore, George 73 226-16041 157 144 154 168 466 219 685
19 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 175 200 155 162 517 165 682
20 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 155 127 175 152 454 225 679
tie Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 175 145 194 173 512 165 677
tie Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 161 153 131 186 470 207 677
23 Patzlaff, Ron 73 226-8095 172 190 155 156 501 174 675
tie Sanok, Jim 73 226-11642 158 133 145 167 445 216 661
tie Carl, John 19 8970-16829 139 132 155 101 388 273 661
26 Dobinson, Ken 73 226-9217 157 132 148 160 440 219 659
27 Gomez, Pete 2 226-16519 164 126 153 168 447 198 645
28 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 170 148 131 184 463 180 643
29 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 140 127 88 99 314 270 584
30 Wyllie, Jim 165 226-15026 165 336 140 177 162 667 472
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DOUBLES "A" DIVISION AVERAGE=>

349

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID

AVG 

SUM
GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 

DOUB 

TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

0.5 Bland, Greg 113 8960-3479 358 222 211 221 654 81 1509 $91.00
1 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 358 222 157 170 549 225 1509 $91.00

1.5 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 351 235 173 147 555 177 1497 $53.00
2 Locke, Del 73 284-529 351 201 214 200 615 150 1497 $53.00

2.5 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 411 256 203 195 654 81 1478 $16.00
3 Amantiti, Gary 73 226-4158 411 206 248 223 677 66 1478 $16.00

3.5 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 359 199 186 189 574 138 1468
4 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 359 184 151 256 591 165 1468

4.5 Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 361 146 147 177 470 225 1456
5 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 361 233 250 206 689 72 1456

tie Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 360 214 193 157 564 180 1450
tie Cooper, Lerry 19 226-161 360 215 177 194 586 120 1450
tie Englebarts, Jim 73 226-6823 395 222 210 213 645 108 1450
tie Key, Jeff 73 284-2064 395 176 235 199 610 87 1450
7.5 Yacap, Garrie 73 226-12883 436 269 183 258 710 -21 1445
8 Cabanban, Tony 73 226-6953 436 247 213 203 663 93 1445

8.5 Hunt Jr., Wilson 73 210-11227 366 128 169 237 534 144 1429
9 Diaz, Mike 73 226-14815 366 234 182 197 613 138 1429

9.5 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 405 210 168 191 569 99 1421
10 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 405 199 222 266 687 66 1421
11 Tourtilott, Art 112 263-142 402 165 225 200 590 93 1409
11 Johnson, Ron 112 263-244 402 213 217 215 645 81 1409
12 Don Konics, Nancy G 2893-1266 351 182 171 126 479 255 1402
12 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 351 227 181 188 596 72 1402
13 Close, Jan G 2893-49 371 157 144 138 439 174 1366
13 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 371 239 246 175 660 93 1366
14 Key, Jeff 73 284-2064 402 135 151 192 478 87 1329
14 Fullmore, Reggie 73 210-4248 402 258 213 206 677 87 1329
15 Patzlaff, Ron 73 226-8095 384 138 157 178 473 174 1327
15 Wilson, Jim 73 226-6869 384 214 230 182 626 54 1327
16 Englebarts, Denyse G 2893-423 354 128 127 160 415 231 1322
16 Fullmore, Reggie 73 210-4248 354 182 235 172 589 87 1322
17 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 350 158 149 149 456 162 1318
17 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 350 157 203 172 532 168 1318
18 Swindle, Jim 123 284-4736 364 160 179 192 531 165 1288
18 Reed, Al 73 16-16891 364 155 170 144 469 123 1288
19 Rodrigues, Roy 73 226-6351 391 165 199 150 514 132 1261
19 Johnson, Dave 73 226-4154 391 161 190 189 540 75 1261
20 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 361 q23 164 233 397 150 1239
20 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 361 158 193 194 545 147 1239
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DOUBLES "B" DIVISION AVERAGE <

349

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID

AVG 

SUM
GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 

DOUB 

TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

0.5 Englebarts, Denyse G 2893-423 347 185 171 169 525 231 1542 $68.00
1 Englebarts, Jim 73 226-6823 347 202 254 222 678 108 1542 $68.00

1.5 Wyllie, Jim 19 226-15026 336 162 211 186 559 195 1522 $51.00
2 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 336 192 186 213 591 177 1522 $51.00

2.5 Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 348 172 155 176 503 225 1488 $33.00
3 Colbert, Harley 73 226-3182 348 235 191 223 649 111 1488 $33.00

3.5 Gomez, Pete 2 226-16519 313 168 173 177 518 198 1472 $16.00
4 Callen, Debbie G 8970-17735 313 168 168 177 513 243 1472 $16.00

4.5 Carl, John 19 8970-16829 302 132 157 143 432 273 1430
5 Maguire, Rosemary G 226-17025 302 158 178 188 524 201 1430

5.5 Dobinson, Ken 73 226-9217 320 141 155 177 473 219 1427
6 Moorehead, Ken 73 226-6809 320 160 165 209 534 201 1427

6.5 York, Bob 88 284-3969 328 183 178 145 506 213 1425
7 Verlinden, Jay 19 15-177224 328 190 160 173 523 183 1425

7.5 Thomas, Del G 8970-14762 338 147 169 169 485 255 1424
8 Colbert, Harley 73 226-3182 338 226 172 175 573 111 1424

8.5 Paterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 338 179 202 191 572 126 1422
9 Dekelver, Jeane G 8970-24838 338 171 131 182 484 240 1422

9.5 DeSimoni, 2 226-11051 346 177 147 153 477 210 1403
10 Rodrigues, Roy 73 226-6351 346 197 213 174 584 132 1403
11 Tomlinson, Laveri 59 210-747 329 138 186 203 527 189 1401
11 Hamro, Ron 59 210-4064 329 194 141 146 481 204 1401
12 Moore, George 73 226-16041 315 151 147 143 441 219 1399
12 Sanok, Jim 73 226-11642 315 169 189 165 523 216 1399
13 Callen, Deborah G 8970-17735 324 144 173 121 438 243 1381
13 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 324 188 156 191 535 165 1381
14 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 342 167 147 191 505 195 1375
14 Benevento, Stephen 73 8970-17420 342 178 172 166 516 159 1375
15 Barker, Ruby G 9005-20822 289 138 103 146 387 258 1373
15 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 289 134 196 143 473 255 1373
16 Palfini, Loralee G 2893-400 327 156 133 178 467 204 1367
16 Goldman, Stephan 73 8970-17732 327 158 167 176 501 195 1367
17 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 318 148 93 115 356 270 1366
17 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 318 207 177 200 584 156 1366
18 York, Bob 88 284-3969 321 154 117 135 406 213 1365
18 Tahesh'ta, Ben 2 210-8516 321 192 192 158 542 204 1365
19 Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 336 183 180 160 523 165 1362
19 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 336 170 148 149 467 207 1362
20 Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 343 153 147 199 499 186 1332
20 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 343 169 126 187 482 165 1332
21 Parker, Doug 155 210-1743 348 180 155 163 498 159 1331
21 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 348 181 177 139 497 177 1331
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ALL EVENTS "A" DIVISION AVERAGE =>

176

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

SCR 

TOT
HDCP

A/E 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Locke, Del 73 284-529 180 613 615 1228 300 1528 $47.00
tie Close, Alan 73 226-6723 199 674 660 1334 186 1520 $34.00
tie Englebarts, Jim 73 226-6823 194 626 678 1304 216 1520 $34.00
4 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 178 613 584 1197 312 1509 $20.00
5 Cooper, Lerry 19 226-161 190 675 586 1261 240 1501 $10.00
6 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 184 641 574 1215 276 1491
7 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 181 631 545 1176 294 1470
8 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 648 687 1335 132 1467
9 Amantiti, Gary 73 226-4158 208 654 677 1331 132 1463

10 Hunt Jr., Wilson 73 210-11227 182 626 534 1160 288 1448
11 Fullmore, Reggie 73 210-4248 201 593 677 1270 174 1444
12 Colbert, Harley 73 226-3182 193 570 649 1219 222 1441
13 Cabanban, Tony 73 226-6953 199 577 663 1240 186 1426
14 Bland, Greg 113 8960-3479 203 609 654 1263 162 1425
15 Johnson, Ron 112 263-244 203 606 645 1251 162 1413
16 Benevento, Stephen 73 8970-17420 177 573 516 1089 318 1407
17 Yacap, Garrie 73 226-12883 237 721 710 1431 -42 1389
tie Paterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 188 563 572 1135 252 1387
tie Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 571 654 1225 162 1387
20 Tourtilott, Art 112 263-142 199 587 590 1177 186 1363
21 Reed, Al 73 16-16891 189 646 469 1115 246 1361
22 Parker, Doug 155 210-1743 177 528 498 1026 318 1344
23 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 176 540 456 996 324 1320
24 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 197 547 569 1116 198 1314
25 Rodrigues, Roy 73 226-6351 186 525 514 1039 264 1303
26 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 206 548 596 1144 144 1288
27 Johnson, Dave 73 226-4154 205 594 540 1134 150 1284
28 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 180 575 397 972 300 1272
29 Key, Jeff 73 284-2064 201 604 478 1082 174 1256
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ALL EVENTS "B" DIVISION AVERAGE<

Jun 6 & 7, 2018 176

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

SCR 

TOT
HDCP

A/E 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 175 685 591 1276 330 1606 $50.00
2 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 174 680 532 1212 336 1548 $40.00
3 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 171 557 591 1148 354 1502 $30.00
4 Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 168 609 499 1108 372 1480 $20.00
5 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 171 565 555 1120 354 1474 $10.00
6 Tahesh'ta, Ben 2 210-8516 162 519 542 1061 408 1469
7 Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 155 510 503 1013 450 1463
8 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 171 609 497 1106 354 1460
9 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 155 454 549 1003 450 1453

tie Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 165 551 505 1056 390 1446
tie Verlinden, Jay 19 15-177224 169 557 523 1080 366 1446
12 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 145 460 473 933 510 1443
13 Swindle, Jim 123 284-4736 175 581 531 1112 330 1442
14 Tomlinson, Laveri 59 210-747 167 528 527 1055 378 1433
15 Moorehead, Ken 73 226-6809 163 489 534 1023 402 1425
16 Wyllie, Jim 19 226-15026 165 472 559 1031 390 1421
17 DeSimoni, 2 226-11051 160 522 477 999 420 1419
18 Sanok, Jim 73 226-11642 158 445 523 968 432 1400
19 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 170 463 564 1027 360 1387
20 Hamro, Ron 59 210-4064 162 492 481 973 408 1381
21 Carl, John 19 8970-16829 139 388 432 820 546 1366
22 Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 175 512 523 1035 330 1365
23 Gomez, Pete 2 226-16519 164 447 518 965 396 1361
tie Dobinson, Ken 73 226-9217 157 440 473 913 438 1351
tie Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 161 470 467 937 414 1351
26 Moore, George 73 226-16041 157 466 441 907 438 1345
27 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 175 517 482 999 330 1329
28 Patzlaff, Ron 73 226-8095 172 501 473 974 348 1322
29 York, Bob 88 284-3969 159 485 406 891 426 1317
30 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 140 314 356 670 540 1210
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SINGLES

Jun 6 & 7, 2018 WOMEN

P
LA

C
E NAME USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Dekelver, Jeane 8970-24838 150 212 203 176 591 240 831 $48.00
2 Palfini, Loralee 2893-400 162 204 203 190 597 204 801 $24.00
3 Callen, Debbie 8970-17735 149 172 177 170 519 243 762
4 Maguire, Rosemary 226-17025 163 169 172 204 545 201 746
5 Don Konics, Nancy 2893-1266 145 138 191 149 478 255 733

6 Thomas, Del 8970-14762 145 140 146 182 468 255 723
7 Close, Jan 2893-49 172 190 146 173 509 174 683
8 Englebarts, Denyse 2893-423 153 145 146 160 451 231 682
9 Barker, Ruby 9005-20822 144 94 150 148 392 258 650
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ALL EVENTS

Jun 6 & 7, 2018 WOMEN

P
LA

C
E NAME USBC # AVG SING

DOU

B

SCR 

TOT
HCP

A/E 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Dekelver, Jeane 8970-24838 150 591 484 1075 480 1555 $30.00
2 Callen, Debbie 8970-17735 149 519 513 1032 486 1518 $15.00
3 Palfini, Loralee 2893-400 162 597 467 1064 408 1472
4 Maguire, Rosemary 226-17025 163 545 524 1069 402 1471
5 Don Konics, Nancy 2893-1266 145 478 479 957 510 1467

6 Thomas, Del 8970-14762 145 468 485 953 510 1463
7 Englebarts, Denyse 2893-423 153 451 525 976 462 1438
8 Close, Jan 2893-49 172 509 439 948 348 1296
9 Barker, Ruby 9005-20822 144 392 387 779 516 1295
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SINGLES

Jun 6 & 7, 2018 SCRATCH

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Yacap, Garrie 73 226-12883 237 279 237 205 721 $27.00
2 Amantiti, Gary 73 226-4158 208 217 203 234 654 $22.00
3 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 198 191 259 648 $16.00

tie Surratt, James 105 263-16851 178 150 232 231 613 $5.00
tie Locke, Del 73 284-529 180 224 174 215 613 $5.00
6 Johnson, Ron 112 263-244 203 216 175 215 606
7 Key, Jeff 73 284-2064 201 188 206 210 604
8 Johnson, Dave 73 226-4154 205 202 179 213 594
9 Fullmore, Reggie 73 210-4248 201 208 191 194 593

10 Wilson, Jim 73 226-6869 212 169 255 165 589
11 Tourtilott, Art 112 263-142 199 199 182 206 587
12 Cabanban, Tony 73 226-6953 199 158 184 235 577
13 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 202 180 189 571
14 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 206 224 165 159 548
15 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 197 184 210 153 547
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ALL EVENTS

Jun 6 & 7, 2018 SCRATCH
Paddock Bowl

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC # AVG.

SCR 

SNGL

SCR 

DOUB

SCR 

A/EV 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Yacap, Garrie 73 226-12883 237 721 710 1431 $27.00
2 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 648 687 1335 $22.00
3 Amantiti, Gary 73 226-4158 208 654 677 1331 $16.00
4 Fullmore, Reggie 73 210-4248 201 593 677 1270 $10.00
5 Johnson, Ron 112 263-244 203 606 645 1251

6 Cabanban, Tony 73 226-6953 199 577 663 1240
7 Locke, Del 73 284-529 180 613 615 1228
8 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 571 654 1225
9 Wilson, Jim 73 226-6869 212 589 626 1215

10 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 178 613 584 1197
11 Tourtilott, Art 112 263-142 199 587 590 1177
12 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 206 548 596 1144
13 Johnson, Dave 73 226-4154 205 594 540 1134
14 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 197 547 569 1116
15 Key, Jeff 73 284-2064 201 604 478 1082
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